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(b) Company A reports the following information from its financial statements.

Sales

Less: Variable cost
Contribution
Fixed Cost

EBIT

Less: Interest

Profit before Tax

Find out:

8,00,000

2,40,000

5,60,000

4,00,000

1,60,000

20,000

1,40,000

(i) Using concept of financial leverage, by what percentage will the taxable income increase, if
EBIT increases by 10%? Verify the results in terms of Rupees.

(ii) Using the concept of operating leverage, by what percentage will EBIT increase if there is
10% increase in sales? Verify the results in terms of Rupees.

(a)

8+(2+2)=12

Given below is the Statement of Assets and Liabilities of a company as at 31st December,

2016.
Liabilities 4

Equity share capital

40000 shares of ¥ 100 each =00

Reserve and surplus 2,60,000

8% debentures 1,70,000

Current Liabilities

Short term loans 1,00,000

Trade creditors 50,000
9,80,000

Assets

Fixed Assets

Investments

Current assets

6,00,000

1,00,000

2,80,000

9,80,000

Please Turn Over
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Calculate the company’s weighed average cost of capital using balance sheet valuations. The
following additional information are also available.

(1) 8% Debentures were issued at par.
(i1) All interests payments are up to date and equity dividend is currently 12%.
(i11) Short term loan carries interest at 18% p.a.

(iv) The shares and debentures of the company are quoted on the Calcutta Stock Exchange and
current Market Prices are as follows:

Equity Shares at ¥ 14 each and 8% Debentures at ¥ 98 each.
(v) The rate of tax for the company may be taken at 50%.
(b) ZZZ Co. has four potential projects all with an initial cost of ¥ 15,00,000. The capital budget

for the year will only allow the company to take up only one of the three projects. Given the
discount rates and the future cash flows of each project, which project should they accept?

PROJECT Annual Net Cash Flows per Discount Rates
year for five years (%)
A 3,50,000 4%
B 4,00,000 8%
& 5,00,000 10%
7+5=12
10. Write short notes on any three of the following: 4x3=12

(a) Internal Rate of Return
(b) Sweat Equity Shares
(c) Venture Capital

(d) Combined Leverage



